The staff of the Division provided services to

other Divisions to achieve corporate goals of

the Institution. Accordingly, eighty (80) hours

of lectures were undertaken in training

programmes organized by the Training

Division during weekdays. One hundred and

thirty six (136) days were spent to carryout

audits under the certification schemes operate

by the Product Certification and System

Certification Divisions and the Manufacturer

Registration Scheme operate by the Quality

Assurance Division. The Officers of this

[...]

In order to promote the use of energy efficient
electrical appliances in household applications,
operation of the Energy Efficiency Labeling
scheme was continued. Total of Two hundred and
fourty six (246) certificates were issued for CFL ,
including One hundred and eighty four (184) new
certificates and sixty two (62) renewals.

A) Standards Development work with other
organizations

Development of the following Standards
were continued with the support of the
institutions indicated below;

1. Standard Methods of Measurement for Civil

[...]

three participants were attended for two Diploma on quality management programmes and forty participants were
attended for the Diploma on Food QualityAssurance programme

Four certificates courses on Quality Management were conducted during 2013 and one hundred and thirteen (113)
were participated for these programmes.

Printing Unit

TRAINING DIVISION

Thrust Area Projects / Programme Activities Target

2013

Achievement

Commercialization

& popularization of

Technology

Standardization

and Quality

Management)

Expansion of training programme for